Listed below are some basic measurement units to be used while entering data 
in the tables. These units will bring uniformity in the data collected so that they 
can easily be compared with similar data across the province and over the 
following years.  

1 Numbers  

a. Amount (in Pak Rupees):  1,750,000 (one million and seven hundred fifty 
thousand) should not be written as 17,50,000 (seventeen lacs and fifty 
thousand) 

b. population: 300,000 (three hundred thousand), not 3,00,000 (3 lac) 

2 Quantity 

a. Liquids: In gallons. For example 2000 gallon/day of sewage 
b. Solids: In kilogram’s or metric tons (1000 kg = 1 metric ton) 

3 Distance 

Distance should be measured in metres and kilometres